TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Value Care At Home Of Broward County, Inc.		06/17/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TheKey, LLC	
Street Address:	7777 Fay Ave., Suite 210	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5424527	VMATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7022571483 dhb@h2law.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Daniel H. Bliss

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111946.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Bliss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Bliss/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - VMatch#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - VMatch#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, VALUE CARE AT HOME OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC., a corporation of

the State of Florida, having a place of business at 5450 NW 33rd Avenue, Suite 106, Fort Lauderdale,

Florida 33309, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the mark VMATCH

covered by United States Registration No. 5,424,527, registered March 13, 2018, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as hereinafter specified; and

WHEREAS, THEKEY, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a

place of business at 7777 Fay Ave., Suite 210, La Jolla, California 92037 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark

VMATCH together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the

United States Registration No. 5,424,527 hereinafter specified:

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand received

by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns:

Its entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark VMATCH together with the (a)

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the United States Registration No. 5,424,527

and all renewals thereof.

All claims, demands, and rights of action that ASSIGNOR has or might have by (b)

reason of any infringements of the U.S. Registration No. 5,424,527 prior to the date of this

Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and rights of action in

ASSIGNEE's own name.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and is effective this 17th day of June 2022.

VALUE CARE AT HOME OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC.

Ву: ———

Printed Name: Nina Kani

Title: General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer

WITNESS:

By: WM/ CAULESA

Printed Name! AMY (ASU GALINSKI

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 06/17/2022